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N O T I C E 

 
NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

VICTIM ASSISTANCE & LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD     
                        

 
DATE:   Monday, September 23, 2024 and 
     Tuesday, September 24, 2024  
 
TIME:   8:30 am to 5:00 pm or until business is 

complete, whichever comes first 
 
 
PLACE:    Weld County Justice Center 
 Centennial Building 
                  915 10th Street 
                  Greeley, CO 
 3rd Floor Conference Rooms A and B   

 
A G E N D A 

 
September 23 and 24, 2024 *Schedule will break on September 23rd and resume on September 24th if 
needed 
 
1 . Opening 
2. Minutes 
3.  Financial Report 
4.  ORAL PRESENTATIONS for 2025 VICTIM SERVICE GRANTS; schedule attached 
5.  2025 Preliminary Funding Decisions 
6.  2024 Grant Items 
7.  General Discussion 
8.  Next Meeting Announced 

 
 

Posted September 11, 2024 on the District Attorney’s Office, Community Announcement tab 

VALE Board meetings comply with the Colorado Open Meetings Law.   To request a copy of the Victim Assistance and Law 
Enforcement (VALE) Bylaws, Policies and Procedures and/or the Standards for the Administration of the VALE 
Programs, and/or meeting minutes, please contact the District Attorney’s Victim/Witness Program, at 915 Tenth 
Street, P. O. Box 1167, Greeley, CO 80632, or by phone at 970-400-4748.  To report a Standards violation, please 
contact the Division of Criminal Justice, at 700 Kipling Street, Suite 1000, Denver, CO 80125, or by phone at 303-239-
5719 or 1- 888-282-1080 (toll free). 
 
In accordance with VALE Bylaws, Policies and Procedures, persons attending the meetings may not address the VALE 
Board during the meeting.  If there is a matter you wish the Board to consider, please submit a written request to the 
VALE Administrator no later than five working days prior to the scheduled meeting.  The members of the 19th Judicial 
District VALE Board, upon affirmative vote of two thirds of the quorum present, may hold an executive session 
pursuant to the Colorado Open Meeting Law (C.R.S. §24-6-402(4) et seq.) and VALE Bylaws. 

All attendees are required to comply 
with security screening procedures as 

directed upon entrance into the 
Centennial Building. Attendees will be 
required to provide their full name for 

inclusion in the minutes. 



NO. TIME APPLICANT AGENCY PRESENTER NAME(S) PHONE (CELL) EMAIL 

1 9:30 am – 9:50 am Catholic Charities Tim Pierz, Steve McLaughlin 970-215-0981 tpierz@CCDenver.org 

2 9:50 am – 10:10 am Greeley Police 
Department 

Brooke Coughlin and Heather 
Wright 

970-573-2512 Brooke.coughlin@Greeleypd.com 

3 10:10 am – 10:30 am SAVA Amanda Olivier 970-775-2962 amanda@savacenter.org 

 10:30 am – 10:40 am BREAK BREAK BREAK BREAK 

4 10:40 am – 11:00 am A Woman’s Place Diane Heldt and Beth Watts 763-283-8886 diane@awpdv.org 

5 11:00 am – 11:20 am Frederick PD Alexis Gutierrez 720-916-5514 agutierrez@federickco.gov 

6 11:20 am – 11:40 pm LFS Rebecca Consol and Tammy  
Fisher 

970-388-6114 Tammy.fisher@lfsrm.com 

7 11:40 am—12:00 pm LFS    

 12:00 pm – 12:40 pm  BREAK FOR LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH 

7 12:40 pm – 1:00 pm Reaching Hope Zoe Byers   

8 1:00 pm – 1:20 pm Weld County Sheriff Sgt Chapman, Sonja Kohlgraf  dchapman@co.weld.co.us 

9 1:20 pm – 1:40 pm Intervention Randy Saucedo, Vicky 
Normoyle-Hipp and Kimberlyn 
Sosa 

303-902-8344 rsaucedo@int-cjs.org 

10 1:40 pm – 2:00 pm ChildSafe Kathleen Baumgardner and Val 
MacriLind 

808-430-8621 Kbaumgardner@childsafecolorado.or
g 

 2:00 pm – 2:10 pm BREAK BREAK BREAK  

2025 VALE GRANT PRESENTATION 
 
Agency Oral Presentations 

 
September 23, 2024 

 
Weld County Centennial Center, 
915 10th Street, 3rd Floor, Greeley 
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NO. TIME APPLICANT AGENCY PRESENTER NAME(S) PHONE (CELL) EMAIL 

11 2:10 pm – 2:30 pm Life Stories Lisa Drake 630-476-9416 lisa@lifestories.org 

12 2:30 pm – 2:50 pm Assistance League of 
Greeley 

MJ Isaksen, Ann Kramer, 
Veronica Casados 

 Mj.isaksen@yahoo.com 

13 2:50 pm – 3:10 pm Colorado Legal Services Kathryn Hall  khall@colegalserv.org 

14 3:10 pm – 3:30 pm District Attorney’s Office Michael Rourke, Robb Miller,  
Erma Archibeque 

970-400-4747  

 
 
 


